
Sunday, March 2, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dynamo/G.Weisgarber 55.22      0       3     2       0      1       Elim
       Callaway/T.Ackerman 46.02      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Freddy/J.Shute      Absent

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       U2/G.Doyon          33.93      0       0     0       0      3       Elim
       DJ/A.Golick         77.48      48      4     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rita/M.Cirinna      70.25      30      4     5       0      2       Elim
       Grace/M.Cirinna     70.51      30      2     2       0      1       Elim
       Milton/A.Ericsson   No Time            1     1       0      3       Elim

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kali/A.Riba         41.26      0       3     2       0      0       Elim
       Winx/P.Ewing        Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       D'Ogee/P.McKinney   44.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 11.1%

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Purchase/C.Kelly    31.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bolt/K.Kearney      35.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sprig/C.Williams    36.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tasha/N.Cote        42.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Hazel/R.Molenaar    35.02      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Benny/M.Bryson      55.68      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Everett/T.Fiamengo  60.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenji/S.Ko          31.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  35.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   37.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   37.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Bubbly/V.Hudson     34.03      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Sunshine/M.Giles    34.46      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     39.53      0       0     4       0      0       Elim
       BaySea/V.Hudson     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   37.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phantom/M.LaBonte   34.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       35.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Switch/K.Rogers     37.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       38.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     35.33      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Ace/C.Bruso         42.46      0       1     1       0      4       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        45.39      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Albus/G.King        44.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       sage/C.Steinberg    47.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Le`a/G.King         50.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Schemer/A.Riba      27.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rae/J.Silva         31.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   31.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Gazelle/L.Mandozzi  31.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Jovi/J.Nys          No Time            0     2       0      1       Elim
       Switch/H.Fall       40.39      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Shine/S.Pica        31.96      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Furiosa/C.Kankash   34.88      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Eagle/K.Schunk      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Rival/J.Nys         31.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Arrow/J.Kezer       45.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dash/L.Mandozzi     33.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Georgie/C.McGovern  43.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sawyer/P.Bodan      42.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ghillie/J.Kezer     38.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penny/E.Fernandez   38.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Snitch/K.Rabczak    No Time            0     2       0      1       Elim
       Torr/T.Fiamengo     No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 45
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 28
              Percent Qualified: 62.2%

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Peter/C.Bolan       Absent
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Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    No Time            3     4       0      2       Elim
       Blake/D.Palmer      FEO

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Moxie/S.Allard      50.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Malachi/M.Cirinna   No Time            0     1       0      7       Elim
       Kareela/M.A McLatch Absent
       OBERON/L.Butterwort Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Honey/K.Kearney     41.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tansey/M.Bryson     56.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 166 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pink/C.Hess         41.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Teddy/K.Caruso      46.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Diamond/M.Giles     50.08      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Gus/C.Bisset        46.07      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
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       Twinki/N.Cote       45.95      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cordelia/M.Giles    43.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Perseus/M.Giles     44.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Hope/P.Gagnon       52.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Me Me/D.Sumrall     41.19      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Livvy/D.Young       41.39      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rajah/S.Carson      52.10      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Dexter/C.Vaillancou No Time            2     1       0      4       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Simbah/C.Bolan      Absent
       Talulah/B.Young     Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kiwi/C.Kankash      31.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dash/C.Williams     36.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Maverick/P.Aguiar   62.20      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Nilla/T.Fiamengo    64.53      6       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Oognah/L.Butterwort Absent
       Emma/D.Stebenne     Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Van Helsing/H.Fall  37.13      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Obie/C.McGovern     38.48      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Mica/J.Edmands      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 22
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 9
              Percent Qualified: 40.9%



Sunday, March 2, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Open Standard

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tuesday/J.Camilli   59.63      0       0     0       1      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sprite/G.Weisgarber 66.98      2       1     0       0      0       93 1 Qualified
       Annie/M.Cirinna     70.37      10      2     3       0      2       Elim
       Luca/L.Tettke       74.93      18      2     6       1      4       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bindi/S.Ware        No Time            6     2       0      5       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ivy/C.Porter        41.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Gem/E.Sumner        48.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Frenzy/H.Fall       54.85      0       4     0       0      2       Elim
       Wilson/A.Tietz      69.81      22      2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bas/J.Bouma         66.51      12      2     0       0      0       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Darwin/L.Ricketts   49.68      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       skye/C.Steinberg    No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dembe/K.Cheever     52.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Shadow/E.Abrams     49.33      0       0     1       0      0       95 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 75.0%



Sunday, March 2, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lily/J.Waltzer      44.39      0       2     0       0      0       90 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 100.0%

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mira/L.Wright       62.76      0       0     0       1      1       Elim

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Layla/J.Waltzer     52.96      0       1     0       1      3       Elim
       Greta/M.LaBonte     No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim
       Tanner/D.Sumrall    No Time            4     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Halley/L.Everly     36.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mistletoe/J.White   64.26      2       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Peak/D.Stebenne     Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Finn/H.Jusczyk      53.04      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Yeti/K.Lush         59.87      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bright/S.Allard     FEO

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zoey/P.Lane-Hogan   71.70      2       2     0       0      0       88 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%



Sunday, March 2, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Premier JWW

MCT: 50 seconds    Premier JWW    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Purchase/C.Kelly    30.75              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Hazel/R.Molenaar    30.77              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Blu/C.Williams      43.85              0      2      0       Elim
       Callaway/T.Ackerman No Time            1      3      2       Elim
       Sprig/C.Williams    35.17              1      0      0       Elim
       Freddy/J.Shute      Absent

MCT: 48 seconds    Premier JWW   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   34.76              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   36.00              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   37.66              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Kenji/S.Ko          39.04              0      3      3       Elim
       Sunshine/M.Giles    No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          34.59              0      1      0       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            0      1      3       Elim

MCT: 45 seconds    Premier JWW   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tedd/A.Ericsson     33.67              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       37.11              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Kidd/G.Doyon        40.89              1      2      1       Elim
       Milton/A.Ericsson   44.71              0      1      2       Elim

MCT: 42 seconds    Premier JWW   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Jovi/J.Nys          29.57              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Schemer/A.Riba      30.56              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Gazelle/L.Mandozzi  33.83              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Rival/J.Nys         No Time            1      0      2       Elim
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       Georgie/C.McGovern  No Time            1      0      1       Elim
       Shine/S.Pica        32.31              0      1      0       Elim
       Ghillie/J.Kezer     43.63              0      2      1       Elim
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Rae/J.Silva         No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Dash/L.Mandozzi     37.41              1      2      1       Elim
       Furiosa/C.Kankash   No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Kali/A.Riba         No Time            0      3      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 28
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 10
              Percent Qualified: 35.7%

MCT: 53 seconds    Premier JWW Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Teddy/K.Caruso      40.49              0      0      2       Elim
       Tocqui/L.Lofdahl    46.50              1      3      1       Elim
       Gus/C.Bisset        No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   Absent

MCT: 50 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Sasha/S.Ko          37.91              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Cordelia/M.Giles    39.23              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Perseus/M.Giles     40.01              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       sage/C.Steinberg    44.45              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Albus/G.King        41.93              0      1      0       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 45.07              0      3      2       Elim
       Le`a/G.King         No Time            0      1      1       Elim

MCT: 47 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Yeti/K.Lush         No Time            2      0      1       Elim



-9-

       skye/C.Steinberg    FEO
       Oognah/L.Butterwort Absent

MCT: 51 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Dembe/K.Cheever     51.58              0      2      1       Elim
       Obie/C.McGovern     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Penny/E.Fernandez   Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 14
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 28.6%



Sunday, March 2, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Callaway/T.Ackerman 31.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dynamo/G.Weisgarber No Time            2     3       0      3       Elim

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sprite/G.Weisgarber 38.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kidd/G.Doyon        46.28      6       2     2       0      0       Elim

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kali/A.Riba         25.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Eagle/K.Schunk      25.71      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Winx/P.Ewing        Absent

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bas/J.Bouma         35.77      0       1     2       0      3       Elim
       Snitch/K.Rabczak    No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 37.5%
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Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hazel/R.Molenaar    23.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Purchase/C.Kelly    24.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bolt/K.Kearney      26.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sprig/C.Williams    27.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Tasha/N.Cote        32.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Everett/T.Fiamengo  42.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Benny/M.Bryson      44.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenji/S.Ko          21.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bubbly/V.Hudson     25.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       BaySea/V.Hudson     27.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  28.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       U2/G.Doyon          26.79      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Sunshine/M.Giles    28.76      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     25.89      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       DJ/A.Golick         45.02      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Powder/C.Hess       FEO
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   31.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   28.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   28.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phantom/M.LaBonte   25.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Switch/K.Rogers     29.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       31.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Le`a/G.King         38.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Albus/G.King        No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Bree/R.Spetla       No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Milton/A.Ericsson   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       sage/C.Steinberg    39.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rival/J.Nys         22.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   23.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Dash/L.Mandozzi     23.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Gazelle/L.Mandozzi  23.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Jovi/J.Nys          21.54      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Switch/H.Fall       30.27      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Schemer/A.Riba      No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Sawyer/P.Bodan      No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Arrow/J.Kezer       38.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Georgie/C.McGovern  29.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rae/J.Silva         25.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Furiosa/C.Kankash   26.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Shine/S.Pica        24.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ghillie/J.Kezer     31.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penny/E.Fernandez   27.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Torr/T.Fiamengo     43.18      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 45
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 30
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Blake/D.Palmer      FEO
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Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Moxie/S.Allard      35.92      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mica/J.Edmands      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Honey/K.Kearney     31.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tansey/M.Bryson     45.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pink/C.Hess         30.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Diamond/M.Giles     34.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Gus/C.Bisset        35.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Teddy/K.Caruso      37.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Twinki/N.Cote       32.37      0       0     1       0      1       Elim



-13-

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 25.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Perseus/M.Giles     33.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Me Me/D.Sumrall     34.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Cordelia/M.Giles    35.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Hope/P.Gagnon       No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Livvy/D.Young       No Time            2     3       0      1       Elim
       Dexter/C.Vaillancou 44.25      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Rajah/S.Carson      37.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Talulah/B.Young     Absent

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kiwi/C.Kankash      24.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   27.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Dash/C.Williams     32.70      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Maverick/P.Aguiar   40.11      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Nilla/T.Fiamengo    45.06      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Oognah/L.Butterwort Absent
       Emma/D.Stebenne     Absent

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Obie/C.McGovern     27.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Van Helsing/H.Fall  Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 21
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%



Sunday, March 2, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Open JWW

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Freddy/J.Shute      Absent

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Annie/M.Cirinna     No Time            3     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rita/M.Cirinna      No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim
       Bindi/S.Ware        57.38      32      2     1       0      1       Elim
       Grace/M.Cirinna     54.79      26      4     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ivy/C.Porter        35.51      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Gem/E.Sumner        35.06      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Mistletoe/J.White   57.74      38      2     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       D'Ogee/P.McKinney   34.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%
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Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Darwin/L.Ricketts   37.96      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    47.92      2       1     0       0      0       93 1 Qualified

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kareela/M.A McLatch No Time            2     0       0      2       Elim
       Malachi/M.Cirinna   35.44      0       0     0       0      5       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shadow/E.Abrams     38.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 60.0%



Sunday, March 2, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 37 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lily/J.Waltzer      36.42      0       3     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ziva/J.Moody        Absent

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Luca/L.Tettke       40.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Layla/J.Waltzer     40.45      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Greta/M.LaBonte     43.55      2       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 37 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wilson/A.Tietz      29.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Frenzy/H.Fall       26.95      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       Orla/L.Latno        No Time            2     1       0      3       Elim
       Halley/L.Everly     40.70      3       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Peak/D.Stebenne     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 57.1%

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Finn/H.Jusczyk      55.79      5       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Moose/S.Cui         46.77      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Yeti/K.Lush         34.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bright/S.Allard     36.17      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       skye/C.Steinberg    No Time            0     0       0      4       Elim

Distance: 112 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dembe/K.Cheever     25.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%


